

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3510/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/05/2014 in SBCWP No. 5203/2014 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

RAMESH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after the ensuing winter vacation.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER