

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3510/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2014 in SBCWP No. 5203/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAMESH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All that is required is identification of the property, so as to determine whether the property in dispute is the property of P.W.D. or not. For that purpose, we do not think addition of P.W.D. as a party in the suit is required, particularly at the stage of First Appeal.

Therefore, without prejudice to the liberty available to the petitioner to take appropriate steps for identification of the property with due notice also to the parties and the P.W.D., this special leave petition is disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST.REGISTRAR